Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6.

08-18-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

					-	_	
EET	900 / 4.	7117*	1.7	1.14	11:	15	
V	£	22	1 1		* 4	, -	
,Y							

1032929	941 <u>Y</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DEALERS WHOLESALE, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) MARCH 29, 2006 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship TEXAS Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,514,677
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing RAVIN - Registration Number 2,514,677	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANGELA WOODBURY	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: McGINNIS, LOCHRIDGE & KILGORE, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 919 CONGRESS AVENUE. SUITE 1300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: AUSTIN	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>TEXAS</u> Zip: <u>787801</u> Phone Number: <u>512/495-6058</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 512-505-6358 Email Address: AWOODBURY@McGINNISLAW.COM	b. Deposit Account Number
9. Signature: Signature	91 7006 Date \(\frac{1}{2} \)
CINDY HORTON Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Assignor	Dealers Wholesale, Inc., a Delaware corporation
Assignor's Mailing Address	1300 Arlington Heights Road, Itasca, Illinois 60143-1274
Assignee	International Muffler Company, a Texas corporation
Assignee's Mailing Address	P.O. Box 397, 1121 North Main, Schulenburg, Texas 78956
	RAVIN, U.S. Registered Trademark No. 2,514,677 for engine or motor mufflers; mandrel bent exhaust pipes; stainless steel exhaust pipes

In consideration of the execution and performance of that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement by and between International Auto Parts Corporation, Midas International Corporation and Maremont Exhaust Products, Inc., dated May 4, 2005, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are here hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee (the assignee of the rights of Maremont Exhaust Products, Inc. under said Purchase and Sale Agreement) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (a) the Trademark identified above, including but not limited to all goodwill associated with the Trademark, and (b) all other unregistered trademarks used by Assignor primarily for, or otherwise relating primarily to, its exhaust manufacturing or parts distribution business, including but not limited to all goodwill associated with such unregistered trademarks.

EXECUTED to be effective as of March 29, 2006.

DEALERS WHOLESALE, INC.

William M. Guzik, CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0611

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

State of Illinois)
County of Look	;)
This instrument was acknowledged Willia M. buile WHOLESALE, INC.	before me on March 29th 2006 by as Chief Financial Office of DEALERS
(seal)	Signature of Notary Public

PATRICIA M. LAGIOIA
OFFICIAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
APRIL 23, 2010

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAI	RKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DEALERS WHOLESALE, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) MARCH 29, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship TEXAS Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,514,677 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
RAVIN - Registration Number 2,514,677 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANGELA WOODBURY	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: McGINNIS, LOCHRIDGE & KILGORE, LLP Street Address: 919 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 1300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: AUSTIN	8. Payment Information:		
State: TEXAS Zip: 787801	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 512/495-6058	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 512-505-6358 Email Address: AWOODBURY@McGINNISLAW.COM	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature CINDY HORTON	Date Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0613

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Assignor	Dealers Wholesale, Inc., a Delaware corporation
Assignor's Mailing Address	1300 Arlington Heights Road, Itasca, Illinois 60143-1274
Assignee	International Muffler Company, a Texas corporation
Assignee's Mailing Address	P.O. Box 397, 1121 North Main, Schulenburg, Texas 78956
	RAVIN, U.S. Registered Trademark No. 2,514,677 for engine or motor mufflers; mandrel bent exhaust pipes; stainless steel exhaust pipes

In consideration of the execution and performance of that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement by and between International Auto Parts Corporation, Midas International Corporation and Maremont Exhaust Products, Inc., dated May 4, 2005, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are here hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee (the assignee of the rights of Maremont Exhaust Products, Inc. under said Purchase and Sale Agreement) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (a) the Trademark identified above, including but not limited to all goodwill associated with the Trademark, and (b) all other unregistered trademarks used by Assignor primarily for, or otherwise relating primarily to, its exhaust manufacturing or parts distribution business, including but not limited to all goodwill associated with such unregistered trademarks.

EXECUTED to be effective as of March 29, 2006.

DEALERS WHOLESALE, INC.

William M. Guzik, CFO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0614

McGinnis, Lochridge & Kilgore, L.L.P 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2100

Austin, TX 78701

2 acknowledged before as DEALERS

Signature of Notary Public



- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0615